DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

SERBIN LAW OFFICES

Rec:\$17.00 Total:\$17.00 2015-874045

12/14/2015 01:12 PM

Pgs=4

This document includes a certified death certificate as required by NRS 40.525(5) which contains a social security number as required by NRS 440.380(1)(a).

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 11-213-02

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

KRISTIN M. KAMINSKI, ESQ. THE GORALKA LAW FIRM 4470 Duckhorn Drive Sacramento, CA 95834

AFTER RECORDED MAIL TO:

KRISTIN M. KAMINSKI, ESQ. THE GORALKA LAW FIRM 4470 Duckhorn Drive Sacramento, CA 95834

MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO/GRANTEES:

SCOTT RIDDLE, Trustee KATHY RIDDLE REVOCABLE TRUST 2176 Bentley Ridge Drive San Jose, CA 95138

RPTT: \$0.00 Exempt (7)

Exempt (7) A transfer of title to or from a trust, if the transfer is made without consideration.

AFFIDAVIT OF DEATH OF TRUSTEE

I, SCOTT RIDDLE, the undersigned, affirm under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Nevada that the following is true and correct:

- (1) On May 16, 1996, KATHY M. RIDDLE, as Settlor and as Trustee, by a Trust Declaration, created the KATHY RIDDLE REVOCABLE TRUST.
- (2) On May 16, 1996, KATHY M. RIDDLE, an unmarried woman, executed a Grant Deed, recorded on December 26, 1996, Official Records in the office of the Clark County Recorder, conveying all of her interest to KATHY M. RIDDLE, Trustee of the KATHY RIDDLE REVOCABLE TRUST dated 5/16/96, the hereinafter described real property.
- (3) On September 11, 2015, KATHY M. RIDDLE, the same person as the decedent, KATHY M. RIDDLE, mentioned in the attached certified copy of the Certificate of Death, died.

- (4) I, SCOTT RIDDLE, was appointed as Successor Trustee of the KATHY RIDDLE REVOCABLE TRUST dated May 16, 1996.
- (5) I, SCOTT RIDDLE, have accepted the office of Trustee and am qualified and the sole acting Trustee of the KATHY RIDDLE REVOCABLE TRUST dated May 16, 1996.
- (6) I, SCOTT RIDDLE, am authorized under the terms of the KATHY RIDDLE REVOCABLE TRUST dated May 16, 1996 and applicable provisions of the Nevada Revised Statutes to act as the Trustee with respect to the interest of the KATHY RIDDLE REVOCABLE TRUST dated May 16, 1996 in the described property.
- (7) No other person has a right to the interest of the KATHY RIDDLE REVOCABLE TRUST dated May 16, 1996 in the described property.
- (8) The described property shall be transferred to me, SCOTT RIDDLE, as Successor Trustee.

2015.

Executed this 17 day of November

& Kdar	_ \	
SCOTA RIDDLE		
	g this certificate verifies only the identity of the individ	
	ertificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy,	, or
validity of that document.		
State of California Solution Santa Class Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before 2015, by SCOTT RIDDLE, proved to me on appeared before me.	ore me on this 17 day of November on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person	who
Signature of Notary Public	(Seal) K. SERBIN Commission No. 1984307 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA SANTA CLARA COUNTY	

Legal Description

Lot 2 in Block 1 of KINGSBURY ESTATES, UNIT NO. 1, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on September 26, 1960.

APN: 11-213-02





COUNTY of SANTA CLARA

PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT VITAL RECORDS AND REGISTRATION

-	STATE-FILENUMGER	CERTIFICATE OF DEATH SIATE OF CHURONAL USE BLACK XX COLLY NO EXACUSES, WHI TROUTS ON ALTERATIONS VISITABLE VISION	3201543007488
		MIDDLE 3. LAST (Femaly) INDUCE RIDDLE	
WAL DA	AKA ALSO KNOWN AS — INCOME THE AKA (FIRST, MIDDLE LAST) KATHLEEN M. RIDDLE::::	4: DATE OF BININ WINDOWS 5. AGE YES 107/02/1936 79	Months Days (Mours Mours)
SPERSO	9. BRITH STATE/FOREIGN COUNTRY 1.0. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER ENGLAND 6219	TO SEE IN U.S. ARMED FORCEST 12, MARITAL STATUS/SRIDE (at Time of Death Company) SEES. X NO CONTUCTIVE AND CONT	7, DATE OF CEATH mm/dd/copy (8, HOUR 24 Hours) 09/11/2015 0245
SEDENT	HS GRADUATE	AVSPONIS-17 (Type: see workspect of lates) 16, DECEDENTS / ACE, Up to 3 notes	
¥	17. USUAL OCCUPATION - Type of work for most of etc. DO NOT USE RETIRE SUPERVISOR	18. KINO OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTITY (8.9. SOCIETY MAIL OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTRIES (8.9. SOCIE	uction, eltployment agency, etc.; (19. YEARS IN OCCUPATION).
Ž.	20, DECEDENT'S RESIDENCE (Strolf, and number, or location) 1692 S. MARY AVE.		
usu.		GEARA 94087	INTY 25. STATE/FOREIGN COUNTRY
INFOR-	SCOTT RIDDLE, SON	27, NFORWARTS MALING WITH SERVICE OF THE SERVICE OF	ral protes can be stry of fown, state and zp)
NATION N	28, NAME OF SURVIVING SPOUSE/SHUP*-FIRST 29, M	COLE 30.AST (BIRTH NAME)	
SEASHO	JOHN:	IDOLE	14. BIRTH STATE ENGLAND
SPOU	WINIERED	INDOLE ST. (AST (G)RDX NAME) IK UNK	JR. BIRTH STATE ENGLAND
GTOR/	09/15/2015	SCATTER AT SEA OFF THE COAST OF MO	NTEREX COUNTY
VAL DIRE	(A) TYPE OF DISPOSITION (S) CR/SEA	42. SIGNATURE OF EMBALMER NOT EMBALMED:	AD LICENSE NUMBER
FUNER	BAY AREA MORTUARY SERVICES	FD 1829 SARA H CODY, MD	47. DATE mm/dd/ccyy 09/15/2015
PLACE OF	OWN RESIDENCE	102 P HOSPITAL SPECIFY ONE 100.	Heracia Marating Decidents Octuer Octuer
	SANTA CLARA 1692 S. MARY AV		SUNNYVALE
	24 Conding arrest (responsible or a conding arrest) or a conding arrest or a condition arrest or a condi	nduries, or complications — trial directly caused death. DO NOT enter terminal events such rentricities distriction without showing the electory. OD NOT ASBREVIATE. TATIOCITIO LYMPHINODE, BONE AND LIVER	
	condition resulting In death) (B) Segudhtlaby, (B)		4 YRS 100 BUOPSY PERFORMED? -
DEATH	Conditions, if any, leading to course on Line A Enter (C)		(CT) 110. AUTOASY PERFORMED?
USE OF	CAUSE (clease or Injury that I		(OT) 111.USED IN [ETFANKING CAUSE)
- 3	112. OTHER SICHIFICANT CONDITIONS CONTRIBUTING TO DEATH BUT NOT NONE	TRESULTING IN THE UNDERLYING CAUSE GIVEN IN 107	
1	113, WAS OPERATION PERFORMED FOR ANY CONDITION IN TIEM 107 CR 1	187 [(yes, 3st typy of operation and date).	113A F FEMULE PREGNANT IN LIST YEAR?
Y.S.	AT THE HOUR DATE, AND PLACE STATED FROM THE CAUSES STATED.	NATURE AND TITLE OF CERTIFIER	118. LICENSE NUMBER 117. DATE min/da/ccyy
HYSICIA RTIFICA	TAL minutative(y Isl minutativeyy 118-17F	IG ZHU M.D. FEATERDING PHYSICIAN'S NAME, MAILING ADDRESS, ZIP CODE YING ZH	
	THE HOUR DATE, AND PLACE THE HOUR DATE, AND PL	Pending Could not be Divise Could not be	
YS USE ONLY	123. PLACE OF INJURY (e.g., home, construction site, wooded area, etc.)	dreagany displayed	
	124, DESCRIBE HOW WAVERY DOCUMED (Events which as suited in Injury)		(
CORONER'S USE	125, COCATION OF CALLIFY (Street and Truttiber, of Joce ion, and city, and stp.		··· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
-	128; SKINATURE OF CORGNER / DEPUTY COPONEA:	727. DATE: transdeductry 128, TYPE NAME, TITLE OF COR	ONER / DEPUTY CORONER
ST REGI	ATE A B C D	**************************************	PAX AUTH # CENSUS TRACT
	CERTIFIED C	OPY OF VITAL RECORDS	
	STATE OF CALIFORNIA 3	DATE ISSUED	
1.10	COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA J	By SEP 2.1 2015 TH	
灣	on ille in the VITAL RECORDS SECTION, DE		in A. Corly us 3
			SARA H. CODY / FICER AND LOCAL BEGISTRAR BIRTHS AND DEATHS

OF BIRTHS AND DEATHS
This copy not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying scal and signature of Registrar.



